

9456 Philips Highway, Suite 7 Jacksonville, FL 32256

T: 904-268-9454

F: 904-268-6904 www.vectorsecurity.com

2/07/14

Attention- Bruce Harvin

Proposal for Burglar alarm system for Clay County School District

Takeover of existing ADT burglar alarm system at IS Building:

\$19.95 per month for monitoring \$5.00 per month for service agreement (optional).

Takeover of existing ADT burglar alarm system at Records Building:

\$19.95 per month for monitoring \$5.00 per month for service agreement (optional).

*Prices based on systems being operational.

Thank you,

Juan Pertierra
Commercial Sales Mgr.
904-680-3749

Intelligent security tailored for you.sm

^{**} Should systems be lockout, we will install a new control panel and keypad at no cost and rate will change to \$24.95 per month.

Form # f07ssr Rev 03/13

F18889	Branch Phone:
רוסטטח	Agreement #:
	Date: of _
	Registration/License # (if applicable):
AIDER	
pertain, ☐ Residential Agreement or Contract on Between Vector Security, Inc. as "Vector" and	Dertain, □ Residential Agreement or Contract or □ Commercial Agreement or Contract dated, ") between Vector Security, Inc. as "Vector" and THE SOMOOL BOMP & FORAP OF CONTROL (1994)
" in the premises at:	IS BUILDING #9
2. Billing Address	SS
The second secon	

The parties agree to the following equipment and/or services, and/or changes in equipment and/or services, for the alarm system(s) ("System") described in the Agreement. Capitalized terms used in this Rider (the "Rider") that are not otherwise defined in this Rider shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement. This Rider, amends and is incorporated into that a composite of the "Agreement" as "Customer as "Customer". GREEN Premises Agent: BRUCE HARVIN
Premises Agent Tel. No: (904 - 284 - 6584 Address ("Premises"): System: □New WALNUT ST UVAL SPRINGS, ☐ Add on (To # \mathcal{P} 32043 Billing Billing Agent Tel. No: Agent:

Optional Vector Security Protection Plan: Vector is offering an extended warranty Protection Plan ("Plan") pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in a separate attachment. By selecting the Plan below, Customer acknowledges that Customer has read and agrees to obtain the benefits of the following Plan in accordance with the terms and conditions contained in that attachment, and which terms and conditions are incorporated into the Agreement by reference. SecurityCare

SecurityCare Plus

not need to completed if Customer has

Total Monthly Price for the Plan: \$______(This Optional Vector Security Protection Plan may not be available to all comm [For Commercial Customers Only] Customer Yes Only] Customer subscribes ರ an extended s not need to be completed if Customer has already subso warranty through Vector's extended contract repair service.

Total Monthly Price: \$ 5.00
xtended contract repair service may not be an available to all not need to be completed in Customer ided contract repair service.)

Schedule of Protection

OCITE OCITE	alle	ochequie of Fiolection.	***************************************		
DEVICE (QTY.	DESCRIPTION	PART#	LOCATION	PRICE
		TAKE OVER OF ADT SUSTEM	157E	M	
				86.7CH	

NOTE: Zone information may change to conform with the actual installation of components.

E-Mail Address:

By providing your e-mail address you are agreeing to receive marketing and promotional material from Vector, including special offers, free tips and advice, news alerts, new product information. If you do not wish to receive marketing and promotional material at this e-mail address please initial the box below.

I do not wish to receive marketing and promotional material from Vector at the e-mail address provided. All of the terms, covenants and conditions of the Agreement by and between Vector and Customer shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified by this Rider. Customer acknowledges and agrees that this Rider and the equipment and services performed hereunder are subject to and provided pursuant to the Agreement and particularly those sections which set for the Vector's maximum liability, right to indemnification, waiver of subrogation and waiver of jury trial and limitation on actions in the event of any loss or damage to Customer or anyone

newsletters

and/or

THIS RIDER WILL NOT BE BINDING UPON VECTOR UNTIL EITHER (I) SIGNED BY ONE OF OUR MANAGERS OR (II) WE PROVIDE THE EQUIPMENT OR COMMENCE THE SER-VICES DESCRIBED ABOVE.

VECTOR SECURITY; NOS.	CUSTOMER	DATE SIGNED
By: Why	*	X
Sales Representative		
Approved:		20
Authorized Representative Date		

Vector Security, Inc. Licenses:

AK 33221; AL AESBL 817, 44814; AR E 2005 0104, 179570410; AZ ROC-218982; CA ACO 6152, 914676; DC 65003740; DE FAL-0196, FAL-0253, 85-47; FL EF20000395, EF0001062, EF20000933; AK 33221; AL AESBL 817, 44814; AR E 2005 0104, 179570410; AC-0101; IL 127-001300; LA F 317, MA 1594 C, SS CO 00429; MD 107-445; ME MC60019272; MI 3601205222; MN TS01830; NC 25467-SP-LV, 1592-CSA, 2050-CSA; ND 37153; NJ Burglar, Fire, and Locksmith Business Lic. #34AL00000400, 1187 Route 9 South, Cape May Court House, NJ 08210, [(609) 463-0660], P00863, 13VH00292300; NM 334514, 10-0133; NV 1006031; NV 12000294360; OH 53-50-1081; 50-25-5; 50-70-4; OK 559; PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5590, FAC 3419; TN 000000444, 00001041, 00001051, 00001552; TS 111645, ACER-1768; UT 4759383-6501; VA DCSS, #11-2048; PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5590, FAC 3419; TN 000000444, 000010541, 000010551; 00001552; TS 111645, ACER-1768; UT 4759383-6501; VA DCSS, #11-2048; PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5590, FAC 3419; TN 000000444, 00001041, 000010541; 000010552; TS 111645, ACER-1768; UT 4759383-6501; VA DCSS, #11-2048; PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5590, FAC 3419; TN 000000444, 000010541, 000010551; 000010552; TS 111645, ACER-1768; UT 4759383-6501; VA DCSS, #11-2048; PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5590, FAC 3419; TN 000000444, 000010541, 000010541; 000010552; TS 111645, ACER-17693083-6501; VA DCSS, #11-2048; PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5590, FAC 3419; TN 000000444, 000010541, 000010541; 000010552; TS 111645, ACER-17693083-6501; VA DCSS, #11-2048; PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5590, FAC 3419; TN 0000000444, 000010541, 000010541, 000010552; TS 11645, ACER-17693083-6501; VA DCSS, PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5590, FAC 3419; TN 00000000444, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 000010541, 00001054

ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN VECTOR SECURITY, INC. D/B/A CERTIFIED SECURITY AND THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY

Agreement between the School Board of Clay County and Vector Security, Inc. dated as of the 17th day of April, 2014 (the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement. The School Board of Clay County and Vector Security, Inc., intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows: Reference is hereby made to the Vector/Certified Security Purchase and Services

1. The following changes shall be made to the sections of the Agreement referenced below:

Section 2.1

"thirty (30) days" shall be replaced with "forty-five(45) days"

"Pennsylvania law" shall be replaced with "Florida law"

"We may file a mechanic's lien if you fail to pay the entire sales price" is deleted

Section 2.2

"Payment for services are due upon receipt of our invoice" shall be replaced with "Payments for services are due in accordance with the Local Governmental Prompt Payment Act."

Section 5.2

our customer service department and tell us what is wrong with the system. We will provide service within forty-eight (48) hours during our normal service hours excluding holidays we observe. Emergency repair service is available at other times at our premium labor rate." Delete 2.2 in its entirety and replace with "How to Get Repair Service: Call or write us at

Section 7

Delete the sentence "Customer acknowledges and agrees that customer may not receive a copy of this agreement approved by Vector's manager, and such lack of receipt shall not, in anyway, invalidate or otherwise affect this agreement."

Section 15

Delete "attorneys' fees and related costs" and replace with, "reasonable attorneys' fees and related costs for collections."

Section 20

such court in any such suit and waives any objection that it may have to jurisdiction or venue of any such suite. UNLESS PROHIBITED BY LAW, ANY LAWSUITE BROUGHT BY EITHER PARTY WITH RESPECT TO THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT BE HEARD BEFORE A JURY, BOTH PARTIES HEREBY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL." Delete Section 20 in its entirety and replace with "Each party hereby irrevocably agrees that any suite, action or other legal proceeding ("suit") arising out of or from, in connection with or as a result of this agreement shall be brought exclusively in the courts of Clay County, Florida. Each party consents to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of

Section 22

Delete Section 22 in its entirety and replace with "the entire and only agreement between the School Board of Clay County and Vector is written in our Purchase Order this Agreement and any Addendums. It may only be changed by written agreement signed by the School Board of Clay County and Vector. Order of precedence

affixed hereto transmitted and delivered by facsimile, or electronic mail shall be deemed to be originals for all purposes. You agree that we may save and store all contracts and other documents executed by Customer in an electronic media and all such contracts and other documents shall be deemed to be, and may be sued by us as, originals and shall be given the same force and effect as the paper-form originals." remain in full force and effect. You agree this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Florida. The interpretation of this Agreement shall not be construed against the shall be School Board of Clay County Purchase Order any addendums and this agreement. IT MAY NOT BE CHANGED BY ANY ORAL STATEMENTS MADE BY ANY VECTOR REPRESENTATIVE. If any provision of this Agreement is found to be invalid or illegal by a court, the balance of the Agreement shall preparer of the Agreement. You agree that a copy of this Agreement and the signature

2. Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of any and all services shall be performed subject to and in accordance with the Agreement, and particularly the sections which set forth Vector's maximum liability and right to indemnification. Addendum shall control. Where any provision of the Agreement is inconsistent with the Addendum, the provisions of this

VECTOR/SECURITY/INC.	SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
Bury Milleton	By:
(Signature)	(Signature)
Name: WALTER SMITH	Name: Carol Studdard
Title: CANERAL MGR.	Title: Chairman of the Board
Ç	

Apr	By: BCa	7.	ស	α 4.	'n	10-11 B 1 F C < 1	-
roved:	ACC ACC NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	PROSEST OF THE PROSES	FOSOCIONE E PROPERTIES DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL		으 이 25명 % II. S 등 II. S	uston uston uston his A	် ်
<u>₹</u>	Secultive Secult	NTAL	WHITEIN AN	the same same same same same same same sam	We bely the left of the left o	Secondary Second	ے کے اور
orizec	PRICE Syling Syl	LATI S. You Haddilless Additions of the control of	THE ASSTRACTION OF THE ASSTRACT OF THE ASSTRAC	The INCEPTION TO NO.	will the will the will the will the warrance of the warrance o	Cust Cust No. 17.	
Rep	MA 35 Miles	NON WEST OF THE PROPERTY TO TH	WITHERS OF THE SUCCESSION OF T	THAY WEED AND A CONTROL OF THE WITH A CONTRO	ake cake cake cake cake cake cake cake c	Inc., lome Some Some Some Some Some Some Some S	; C
esent	APPLANT MARKET SAPER MARKET SAP	OF T appraired the control of the co	H SEENCE TO WEED TO WE	hich hich hich hich hich hich hich hich	The beginner of the beginner o	a Pe a Pe r's Pi	ΑL
ative	NICL NICL NICL NICL NICL NICL NICL NICL	HE CONTROLLED THE CON	RED HEALT ANY OF THE WILL AND WILL ANY OF THE WILL AND WILL ANY OF THE WILL AND	we received the Property of th	a system of the control of the contr	in planting in pla	- P
	AL (GRE GRE : AK : AK : AK : AK : AK : AK : O000 :	SYST the I the I r sire trans e ins e ins e ins e ins e ins der rand I detr detr detr days s or r s or r o	ESTERNA OFFICE OFFICE OF THE CONTROL	TINCER TO INC.	TION TION TO THE METERS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	es (" mes ain la ain la abovi al	RC
	DUR DUR TIES J 3322 0322 0322 0322 0322 0325 0325 0325	have been a cred cred cred cred cred cred cred cred	THE CONTROL OF THE CO	ises in seed, y seed, y sees in sees in conscious and cons	r "Sylitache and Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	Prem Prem Prem Prem Prem Prem Prem Prem	ž ¥
	1 0901 612)	You full a some full a some full a some some some some some attended in a some full to the	A A CHE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH	THROME THROME	ceton tall the nay fring selections and the selections are selected as the sel	day of the standard and are the standard	į ji
	YCUS CUS 0017: 0009: 00052 2052 2052 2053 2016 3116 424-7	will will will will will will will will	THEORY THE THE THEORY THE THEORY THEO	red, you will pay ES FEE. You will pay ES FEE. You will pay ES FEE. You will pay itself to be permit increase the Ser range as the ser range at least the ser ra	insta (Cation Cation of the SS sports Stance	tion (Che as ") and (Che as ") and (Che as ")	Ì
	710.	You will permit util authority from an of where the states are the	ANTY OR ANTY O	you you you vices hirty NAD NAL PERIL SYST SYST NAC NAC NAC NAC NAC NAC NAC NAC NAC NAC	Hed a will he a would he would he a would he would h	"Vec "Vec "Vec "Vec "Vec "Vec "Vec "Vec	بر ري
_	TY SET TY	t us t t t us t t t us t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	AFTI O YC O YC ONI WE SYST O A C O O A C O O A C O O A C O O A C O O A C O A O A C O A O A C O A O A C O A O A C O A O C O A O C O A O A C O A O	wied wied wied wied wied (30) (30) (30) (30) (30) (30) (30) (30)	at the cord if the ally read in the ally read in the cord if the ally read in the cord in	her is our," our," r-war stand	» Rv
White	WAYL FIECY 200932 200932 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 201	the same and the action of the same and the	TOUR DE LE SEE TOUR DE LE SE TOUR DE LE S	Which can be a considered with the considered	Prer Pred Pres Pres Pres Pres Pres Pres Pres Pres	and	즍
음 -	NOT 1111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111	tall the tall the rander and Panel, Panel, Panel, Panel, Panel, Wistern Will II will I	ORIGINAL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T	ove other at the	ition Fillion	or mon	S
က် () ()	TO RECONSTRUCTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTROL	ne Syndlor nd/or nd/or nd cor nd of provide we we we we we we we we wen a sen a sen a syndlor not be sen a syndlor not be sen a syndlor	E HOOMP E HOOMP E HOOP BRAND BRAN	nay in the state of the state o	(indicated) (indic	s refrection with selection to the selec	୍ଚି କ
ustomi	14653-65 146	other	USE OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH	Vices of to one of the coing of	widua tall a and (d Anio d paid d paid d paid ed o PVIC Tate to paid fits. I	by a street wice, or contitue the contitue to the continue to	E
er/Autl Yel	MEN PARENTAL OF THE PARENTAL O	, incl r personner parel not r not r not r l provi latio termi latio termi that that that that that that that tha	OME EXCIPITY THE MAIN THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THE MAIN THAT THAT THE MAIN THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THA	Pay or be or	digition of the may th	nd be to as to as and and lection of syid	
orized	O SIGN OPYC 17. 15:200 17. 15:200 18:1 5:200 18:1 18:200 18:1 18:200 18:20	uding key in hore wilder writing con in hore wilder writing con manage of 1 g o	W OF THE SELECTION OF T	Incr	The Hills of your or the or the hills of the	provi	; =
1 Repri	OF THOUTH OF THOUTH OF THOU 5586 5586 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 92-CS 93-CS 94-C	onth han I the conth han I conth han I conth ham had the ham	AND AND AND AND AND OTPA OTPA OTPA OTPA OTPA OTPA OTPA OTPA	gyounders and des a find tax and tax a	rm cc rm cc rt you stom moni moni moni moni moni moni moni mo	in 文 n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n	
esenta h Coj	HIS HIS A 170 5, 50 -2040 709; (1) 788 It www	DACTOR OF TOOL	APPLICATION OF PROPERTY OF PRO	TO NAME AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	THE THE TRY and Indicate Inches of the Inche	uving the count of	- C &
live of	AGHI AGHI 40502 40502 70-4-C 313-C 31-C 31	for F the P the P the P the P mise per e y r exper e y r exper e y r expers. count work work work and and and and and and and and and and	ARTICAL ARTICA	addilling and addition of a series of the se	stallar ris the count	Prewir Upgrawi Take (Other Bank I	RVICE New Ir
Entity Pir	10; A 10; A 21: HI 50-4: H 50-02: H 10: H	anella an	WE V MENUMENT MENUMENUMENT MENUMENT MENUMENT MENUMENT MENUMENT MENUMENT MENUMENT MEN	hird things of hird things of hird things of hird things of his hird things of hir things of hir things of hir things of hird things of hir things of	or tra yyster axistir arefor n sys TEM TEM Te a lai	of this	TYPI Stallat
k: Ω	Z RO C 27 C 27 VD 3 VD 3 VD 45 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA	I, during the second of the se	THE THE THE THE SER SER SER TE OR THE LOSE E OR OTHE E OR OTHE OTHE OTHE OTHE OTHE OTHE OTHE OTHE	The beginning of the be	n to Nin	Agree	9 '''
uston	SIGN SIGN SIGN SIGN C-21 (082-21 (1582-27 (1582-27) (1582-27) (168	ng ou pern Hall p Hall	REP WE. VE. VE. PROTY PRANTY PROTY PROTY THIS THIS THE CAP THE	payn Serv gove gove nn an gove gove nn notice TATIC FO	and arge card,	on ment,	
ner C	BB82: NA ACC	nit the state of t	AIR STAIR OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONT	nent i ces bices bices bices in m. m. m. MENITANENT ABILITANENT ACTUAL A	shall on all on all on the more more more more more more more mor	agree	
opy	O'. CA / CA	mal I sinte of the control of the co	OR F JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE	allure ree. If you had a live ree. If you had	T") o onitol equilested not b	ard O	
	TOTOL THE COLUMN THE	busin	HEPL BY AT IS ICY F ICY	es no We's agen omat omat of \$100 CO \$	r a corring from a corring from a corring from a correct no coes, the correct no coes, the coes,		ž.
	ON O	we m	WHO WHO WHO WHO WHO WHO WHO WHO WHO WHO	t incl hall r cy rel ically 000. 1 TALL TALL OTH OTH OTH	ontrol acility acility acility acility acility and the wider wider wider acility acid acid acid acid acid acid acid acid	Name:	nitorir
	MAN MAN 9146 013006 01300 01000 0100 0100 0100 0100 0100 0100 0100 01000 01000 0100 0100 0100 0100 0100 01000 01000	ours d ope d ope l be l b	ANY WE WE WE NO	ude e alave l'aling aling l'Con l'ETY (CON LETY)	pane (the d/or d/or Phyllant than than than than than than than t	d Gont d Cont d Cont cy Rep view pervise ervise orts in foorts M foorts M Facka Packa Americ	9
	AGE 76; D	and and station and station and station assortion action a	MAYY MITH RAVIC SANT ANYY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY AN	tinue to the ristinue to the ristinue YOUR YOUR YOUR YOUR YOUR YOUR YOUR YOUR	"Cen "Cen insperiences access	ract Re sponse sed sed 's sed' 's 'd' 'd' 'd' 'd' 'd' 'd' 'd' 'd' 'd	J []
	Toppa	you ven of the control of the contro	PIC COLOR DE LA CO	ing feather than the service of the	ter") white scotted six control of the control of t	Repair S	.
	DSI AL DSI AL DSI AL DOSTA	will gi he Sylvet Helay	SYST SYST AVAII BILS SIST SIST SIST SIST SIST SIST SIST S	it any vices succes ANY JUS ANY AND US AND US AND US AND US AND US AND	ontair and the character with the character with the character property of the character ment of the character of the charact	Above-Selected Above-Selected Exp Date	.
	I'HE IWA TALKA II O GANING OF THIS AC GANING OF THIS AC GANING OF THIS AC DE 65003740; DE F A F 317; 34974; MA AF 317; 34974; MA GASSA AFC-0449; W GASSA Icensing is regul tors are licensed and orth Carolina, licensir as Department of Pu THACH CO THACH CO	ve us stem burg ce, in burg ce, in burg ce, in lest. Il est. Il est. Il est. Il est. Il torop ced no trop ced no t	LABL LABL LABL LABL LABL LABL LABL LABL	state time we possive time we possive the possive time we possive the possive time we possive the possive time to be a possive time time to be a possive time time time time time time time tim	hen, hen, ector ector syste	octed Date	
	AGRII LACIN LA LACIN LA LA LACIN LACIN LACIN LACIN LACIN LACIN LACIN LACIN LACIN LACIN LAC	unin unin unin unin unin unin unin unin	WE'STE E ATTOMOTOR ATTOMOT	e on ELSE D TO SEN SEN VOU POU HE /	DACT proving meet unles m or NABLI NABLI Other ecov I due day i	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	, €, 9
20_ Form	OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF	terrul	WILL OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH OTH	lloca bass- le an e (1): e (1): EETY DERING NDDI- EETY	(the de the video video video is served all in the are conserved are con		1.69
)# mrc	REC. 1863, FAI 1863, In Bern Hall 1863, In Bern Hall 1863, In Bern Hall	pted conditions when the condition in th	D E DE PRO	throu d you year year HATI HATI PRO	"Par e ser not con equi		MONTHLY AMOUNT
.04cps	EIPT -025; -	accexitions minc the way accexitions minc the wealth wealth hazal aled or fur or form form 1 belt in wide ses for ses for the work of the way the way to be with the way to be w	UPN VIDE NESS OF THE NESS OF T	term: S AN S AN S PR S D S AN S PR S D S AN S AN S PR S PR S O S AN	d Clos. vices overe ressly ipmer ipmer imum onitor		INI
# c04cps Rev 03/13	In It INSTALLA ION OF SETTVICES. IN THE INGNING OF THIS AGREEMENT. CUSTOMER IGEN, AND SUCH LACK OF RECEIPT SHALL 6: DC 65003740; DE FAL.0196, FAL.0253, 85-47, LA F 317; 54974; MA 1594 C, SS CO 00429; MD kemith Business Lic. # 34AL00000400, P00863, 130394, AFC-0449; SC BAC 5590; FAC 3419; TN PE; WV WVQ43469; WC IV-A-18634. In Alabama, nsas, licensing is regulated by the Arkansas Board rators are licensed and regulated by the Bureau of North Carolina, licensing is regulated by the North Mass Department of Public Safety, Private Security arthach ed Carolina, in Alabama, and Safety, Private Security and Safety and Safety	and you will give us uninterrupted access to the ration of the System under all conditions set forth ristalled. If the burglar alarm system includes an electrical service, including non-switched electrical service, including non-switched electrical service, including non-switched electricows, sprinkler valves, etc.) that we deem reasonably request. It telephone utility services or llation is delayed because of bad weather, labor actory Mutual) who may have jurisdiction for the ause of concealed obstructions or hazards such sonable precautions to avoid concealed obstructions to avoid concealed obstruction dranaged walls, ceiling, floors or turnishings should be concealed obstruction dranaged walls, ceiling, floors or turnishings it until you have, at your sole expense, obtained in no case shall we be liable for discovery or smissing or not properly installed, you will advise missing or not properly installed, you will advise missing or not properly installed, you will advise ment. Read them before you sign below. You porting services. The city or county in which the offications until all permits or licenses, and provided Vector cassary permits or licenses, and provided Vector.	PART OF THE SYSTEM WE DETERMINE IS NAY KEEP ANY REPLACED PARTS. FOR A OT THE CUSTOMER-OWNED EQUIPMENT. ITH THE SYSTEM. WE WILL PROVIDE REPAIR SICH IS SYSTEM. WE WILL PROVIDE REPAIR SICH IS SYSTEM. WE WILL PROVIDE REPAIR SICH IS SYSTEM. WE WILL PROVIDE REPAIR SICH ITEMS SUCH AS ATTERIES IS THE SOLE DUTY OF CUSTOMER. RATELY BILLED TO YOU AT OUR PREVAILING MANTY OF MERICHANTABILITY OF THE SYSTEM ANTY OF MERICHANTABILITY OF THE SYSTEM ANY BURGLARY, INTRUSION, FIRE, HOLD-UP SY OR PERSON WHO MAY BE NOTIFIED AS A SYONSE, IF ANY. WE DO NOT WARRANT THAT OVER REPAIR OR OTHER THAN US ATTEMPTS TO REPAIR OR OTHER THAN US ATTEMPTS TO REPAIR OR OTHER THAN US ATTEMPTS TO REPAIR OR ALDAMAGES. YOU AGREE THAT THIS IS OUR AGES, OR A LIMITATION ON THE DURATION AGES, OR A LIMITATION ON THE DURATION	isiting federal, state, and local taxes. Depending the right, at any time, to pass-through to you any to the services we provide and you agree to pay the for successive one (1) year terms unless you on anyout the federal property of the federal p	hich contains a DACT (the "Panel"), (ii) install niter") and then, provide the services checked gwhich we connect to is not covered by our nected by Vector unless you expressly request ess control system or video equipment unless ses control system or video equipment unless ses control system or video equipment unless ses control system or video equipment unless that the session of the services until the sales/ Agreement and recover all damages to which ray (30) days past due in the maximum amount arting on the first day in which monitoring and above for payment of services. If an EFT or		
√13		TO THE ORDER OF THE OF	SON GRANES OF THE SON	NET STAN BANG	stall stall less less less less less less less l		

Form
1 # f0
7ssr l
Rev (
33/13

Branch Phone:

RIDER rtain, □ Residential Agreement or Contract or I between Vector Security, Inc. as "Vector" and 3 in the premises at: 2 Billing Address Billing Agent: Billing Agent: Billing Agent To Bi	2000 Ericsson Drive, Warrendale, PA 15086	Agreement #:	
Rilder, amends and is incorporated into that certain, □ Residential Agreement or Contract or □ Commercial Agreement or Contract dated, 20 (the "Agreement") between Vector Security, Inc. as "Vector" and ## 5246 20 (The "Agreement or Contract or □ Commercial Agreement or □ Commerc			age of
This Rider, amends and is incorporated into that certain, □ Residential Agreement or □ Commercial Agreement or Contract or □ Contract or □ Commercial Agreement or □ Commercial Agreement or □ Commercial Agreement or □ Commercial Agreement or □ Contract or □ Commercial Agreement or □ Commercial A		Registration/License # (if applicable):_	
Customer" in the premises at: Customer in the premises at:	This Bider amonds and is increased to that that together the background is foreground as Cont.	act or [] Commorate Agroomant or Cont.	7 250
Address ("Premises"): Premises Agent: Premises Agent Tel. No: (204-284-6524 Billing Address Billing Agent Tel. No: (204-384-6524 Billing Address Billing Address Billing Agent Tel. No: (204-384-6524 Billing Address Billing Agent Tel. No: (204-384-6524 Billing Address Billing Agent Tel. No: (204-384-6524 Billing Agent Tel. No:	and is incolpolated into that certain, Li nesidential Agreement of Continuity (the "Agreement") between Vector Security, Inc. as "Vector as "Customer" in the premises at:	act of Library School Published of Collination and The School Down of C	V 0=
Premises Agent: **BRUKS, FL. 32043 Premises Agent: **BRUKS, FL. 32043 Premises Agent Tel. No: (204-384-6524 Billing Agent Tel. No: () Premises Agent Tel. No: (204-384-6524 Billing Agent Tel. No: () Premises Agent Tel. No: (204-384-6524 Billing Agent Tel. No: () Premises Agent Tel. No: (
Premises Agent: Billing Agent: Billing Agent: Billing Agent: Billing Agent: Billing Agent: Billing Agent: Billing Agent Tel. No: (204-284-6524 Billing Agent Tel. No: (204-284-	GREEN LOVE, SPRINGS, FL. 32043		
Premises Agent Tel. No: (904-384-6524) Premises Agent Tel. No: (904-384-6524) Billing Agent Tel. No: (2)	
System: New Add on (To #)	Premises Agent Tel. No: (964-284-6524) Billing Premises Agent Tel. No: (964-284-6524) The parties agree to the following equipment and/or services, and/or changes in equipment and/or services agree to the following equipment and/or services and/or changes in equipment and/or services.	gent Tel. No: (ribed in the Agree-
	System: New Add on (To #)		
	4.		

Optional Vector Security Protection Plan: Vector is offering an extended warranty Protection Plan ("Plan") pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in a separate attachment. By selecting the Plan below, Customer acknowledges that Customer has read and agrees to obtain the benefits of the following Plan in accordance with the terms and conditions contained in that attachment, and which terms and conditions are incorporated into the Agreement by reference.

SecurityCare

does not need to be selected Plan.)

Total Monthly Price for the Plan: \$_______(This Optional Vector Security Protection Plan may not be available to all commercial customers. 1
[Engr Commercial Customers Only] Customer subscribes to A Yes

No 窋 extended warranty through Vector's extended contract repair

Total Monthly Price: \$ ice: \$ 5. 60

to all

ZA SCN	edule	Schedule of Protection:			
DEVICE #	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	PART#	LOCATION	PRICE
		TAKE OVER OF EXISTING ADT SYSTEM.	ADT	SYSTEM.	
			A	\$ 24.98	

NOTE: Zone information may change to conform with the actual installation of components.

E-Mail Address:

By providing your e-mail address you are agreeing to receive marketing and promotional material from Vector, including special offers, free tips and advice, news new product information. If you do not wish to receive marketing and promotional material at this e-mail address please initial the box below.

I do not wish to receive marketing and promotional material from Vector at the e-mail address provided. alerts, newsletters and/or

All of the terms, covenants and conditions of the Agreement by and between Vector and Customer shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified by this Rider. Customer acknowledges and agrees that this Rider and the equipment and services performed hereunder are subject to and provided pursuant to the Agreement and particularly those sections which set forth Vector's maximum liability, right to indemnification, waiver of subrogation and waiver of jury trial and limitation on actions in the event of any loss or damage to Customer or anyone else.

THIS RIDER WILL NOT BE BINDING UPON VECTOR UNTIL EITHER (I) SIGNED BY ONE OF OUR MANAGERS OR (II) WE PROVIDE THE EQUIPMENT OR COMMENCE THE SERVICES DESCRIBED ABOVE.

Authorized Representative	Approved:	Sales Depresentative	W. Alle	VECTOR SECHATY/JAC.
Date				
				CUSTOMER
	,	>	<u> </u>	DATE SIGNED
	20		20	

Vector Security, Inc. Licenses:

AK 33221; AL AESBL 817, 44814; AR E 2005 0104, 179570410; AZ ROC-218982; CA ACO 6152, 914676; DC 65003740; DE FAL-0196, FAL-0253, 85-47; FL EFZ0000395, EF20000933; AK 33221; AL AESBL 817, 44814; AR E 2005 0104, 179570410; AZ ROC-218982; CA ACO 6152, 914676; DC 65003740; DE FAL-0196, FAL-0253, 85-47; FL EFZ0000395, EF20000933; AK 300000934; GA LVA205586; LVJ405021; H C 27082; IA AC-0101; LL 127-001300; LA F 317; MA 1594 C, SS CO 00429; MD 107-445; ME MC60019272; MI 3601205222; MN TS01830; NC 25467, SP-LV, 1592-CSA, 2036-CSA; ND 37153; NL Burglar, Fire, and Locksmith Business Lic. # 34AL00000400, 1187 Route 9 South, Cape May Court House, MJ 08210, [699] 463-0660], P00863, 13VH00292300; NM 354514, 10-0133; NV 0066031; NV 200234360; DH 53-550 181; 50-25-5; 50-70-4; OK 559; PA 004997; RI 4794, 1003, 30394, AFC-9138; SC BAC 5596, FAC 3419; NV 100000440, 10001541, 00001551; 00001552; TX B11645, ACR-1768; UT 4759383-5501; VA DCLS #11-2048, 2705 0204594, VT T1-2348; WA VECTOSI957PE; WV W0403469; WY LV-A-18634. In Alabama, licensing is regulated by the Alabama Electronic Security Board of Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, Suite 392, Montgomery, AL 36116; (334) 264-9388. In Arkansas, licensing is regulated by the Arkansas Board of Private Investigative Services, Popartment of Consumer Affairs, Sacramento, CA 95834. In New York, licensed by the NYS. Department of Security Agencies, Popartment of Consumer Affairs, Sacramento, CA 95834. In New York, licensed by the NYS. Department of Security Surgentines Services, Department of Public Salety, Private Security Bureau, P.O. Box 4087, Austin, TX 78773; (512) 424-7710. License information additionally available at www.vectorsecurity.com.

ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN VECTOR SECURITY, INC. D/B/A CERTIFIED SECURITY AND THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY

Agreement between the School Board of Clay County and Vector Security, Inc. dated as of the 17th day of April, 2014 (the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement. The School Board of Clay County and Vector Security, Inc., intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows: Reference is hereby made to the Vector/Certified Security Purchase and Services

The following changes shall be made to the sections of the Agreement referenced below:

Section 2.1

"thirty (30) days" shall be replaced with "forty-five(45) days"

"Pennsylvania law" shall be replaced with "Florida law"

"We may file a mechanic's lien if you fail to pay the entire sales price" is deleted

Section 2.2

"Payment for services are due upon receipt of our invoice" shall be replaced with "Payments for services are due in accordance with the Local Governmental Prompt Payment Act."

Section 5.2

our customer service department and tell us what is wrong with the system. We will provide service within forty-eight (48) hours during our normal service hours excluding holidays we observe. Emergency repair service is available at other times at our premium labor rate." Delete 2.2 in its entirety and replace with "How to Get Repair Service: Call or write us at

Section 7

Delete the sentence "Customer acknowledges and agrees that customer may not receive a copy of this agreement approved by Vector's manager, and such lack of receipt shall not, in anyway, invalidate or otherwise affect this agreement."

Section 15

Delete "attorneys' fees and related costs" and replace with, "reasonable attorneys' fees and related costs for collections."

Section 20

such court in any such suit and waives any objection that it may have to jurisdiction or venue of any such suite. UNLESS PROHIBITED BY LAW, ANY LAWSUITE BROUGHT BY EITHER PARTY WITH RESPECT TO THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT BE HEARD BEFORE A JURY, BOTH PARTIES HEREBY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL." that any suite, action or other legal proceeding ("suit") arising out of or from in connection with or as a result of this agreement shall be brought exclusively in the courts of Clay County, Florida. Each party consents' to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of clay county. Delete Section 20 in its entirety and replace with "Each party hereby irrevocably agrees

Section 22

Delete Section 22 in its entirety and replace with "the entire and only agreement between the School Board of Clay County and Vector is written in our Purchase Order, this Agreement and any Addendums. It may only be changed by written

agreement signed by the School Board of Clay County and Vector. Order of precedence shall be School Board of Clay County Purchase Order any addendums and this agreement. IT MAY NOT BE CHANGED BY ANY ORAL STATEMENTS MADE BY ANY VECTOR REPRESENTATIVE. If any provision of this Agreement is found to be invalid or illegal by a court, the balance of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. You agree this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Florida. The interpretation of this Agreement shall not be construed against the other documents executed by Customer in an electronic media and all such contracts and other documents shall be deemed to be, and may be sued by us as, originals and shall be given the same force and effect as the paper-form originals." to be originals for all purposes. You agree that we may save and store all contracts and affixed hereto transmitted and delivered by facsimile, or electronic mail shall be deemed preparer of the Agreement. You agree that a copy of this Agreement and the signature

remain in full force and effect. Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of any and all services shall be performed subject to and in accordance with the Agreement, and particularly the sections which set forth Vector's maximum liability and right to indemnification. Addendum shall control. Where any provision of the Agreement is inconsistent with the Addendum, the provisions of this Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall

VECTOR/SECURITY/INC.	SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
Milho,	By:
(Signature)	(Signature)
Name: WALTER SMITH	Name: Carol Studdard
Title: CANERAL MSR.	Title: Chairman of the Board
9	